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Produktinformation

Allied Telesis AT SP10SR - SFP+ transceiver
module - 10 GigE - 10GBase-SR - LC multi-
mode - up to 300 m - 850 nm

Information

Tillverkare Allied Telesis

Artnr AT-SP10SR

The AT-SP10SR is a hot pluggable 10Gbps small form factor transceiver module. It is compliant with the SFF-8431
SFP+ electrical Multi-source Agreement (MSA) with five digital monitoring functions: temperature, Vcc, Tx optical
power, Tx laser bias current and Rx received optical power.

Specifikation

General

Device Type SFP+ transceiver module

Form Factor Plug-in module

Networking

Connectivity Technology Wired

Cabling Type 10GBase-SR

Data Link Protocol 10 GigE

Data Transfer Rate 10 Gbps

Optical Wave Length 850 nm

Max Transfer Distance 300 m

Expansion / Connectivity

Interfaces 1 x Ethernet 10GBase-SR - LC multi-mode x 2

Compatible Slots 1 x SFP+

Manufacturer Warranty

Service & Support Limited warranty - 1 year


